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Calls for service

2460 Reports generated

481 Arrests*

121,438 SNAP Escorts

437 RAD (Rape Aggression Defense Training)

6%

switched from three 4-hour sessions to four 3-hour sessions per class, leading to fewer classes



Jse of Force Training
LL UEFPD Officers

ade my Trin P ———— 180 hours

aining for New Hires e 20 hours

ual In-Service Training =P 20 hours



Enhancement of Protocol
for Event Management

Arrest for disruption

Escort out

Remind Event leader of opportunities to end event
Request leave

Give warning

est compliance with event rules

Request Law Enforcement intervention
End presentation
Give warning

Request compliance

(students, event staff) I Request compliance with established rules

Remind/warn of rules

Ioptions




Drive Stun
Darts Fired

HH
HI

Active Resistance

Fighting
Suicidal
Drugs
Alcohol
Weapon

Excited Delirium
Injuries

2001-2011

FACTORS DOCUMENTED FOR TASER INCIDENT

2012

UF Students

TOTAL

2013

UEFPD Taser Incidents Synopsis

“Alldeployments regardless if other types of force were also used

TOTAL

TOTAL

2001-2013

%

44.44%

77.78%
33.33%
22.22%
0.00%
33.33%
44.44%

0.00%
0.00%

Drive Stun
Darts Fired

[EEN
[EEN
HH

Non-Students

12
10

54.55%
45.45%

Active Resistance

Fighting
Suicidal
Drugs
Alcohol
Weapon

Excited Delerium
Injuries

FACTORS DOCUMENTED FOR TASER INCIDENT
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16
11

72.73%
50.00%
0.00%
22.73%
31.82%
9.09%

4.55%
0.00%



Comparison of Use of Force Statistics
Between Local Law Enforcement Agencies

o2
| ueol e acso  urpl G acso

CALLS FOR SERVICE m 135,774 100,482 34,066 125 371 97 022
Factor over UFPD _

USE OF FORCE INCIDENTS -n- ---

Factor over UFPD 14 4 42. 50

Y I N R

Taser
Baton
OC Spray

Hard Empty Hand



1iform Crime Reporting Comparison
between local agencies

UCR Comparison
UFPD GPD ACSO UFPD GPD ACSO
Violent Crime 18 846 583 10 806 534
Non-Violent Crime 507 5203 2403 404 4986 2046
Total Part 1 Crimes 525 6049 2986 414 5792 2580

Violent Crime Includes: Murder, Rape, Robbery, and Aggravated Assault/Stalking

Non-Violent Crime Includes: Burglary, Larceny, and Motor Vehicle Theft



e of Force Review

able and necessary.



Use of Force Analysis
2011-2013

2011 2012

Highest level of force deployed

TOTAL REVIEWS

Firearm discharged
Firearm displayed
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Taser deployed
OC deployed
Baton strike

Hard hand control

Rip Hobble applied
Less Lethal Impact
Suspect injured
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Use of Force Incident Factors
Comparison of 2012 and 2013

INCIDENT FACTORS 2013 (8)
2 | 0

Stolen Vehicle _-_
Burglary Response --_
Fighting

Fighting
Drugs/Alcohol
Excited Delirium

 Weapons | 3 | 0




2013 UF Alerts Summary

N f
Incident VI 20 @ Date Issued
Messages

Burglary — College Manor 01/11

Robbery — NW 1* Avenue 01/22

Timely Warning — Continuums

02/17

Timely Warning — SW 10" Street 04/15

Robberies — SW 8™ Avenue 05/17

Home Invasion — W University Avenue 06/15

Plane Crash — Flavet Field 10/05

Robbery — NW 15" Street 10/25

Timely Warning — NW 10™ Street 11/18

UF Alert Test

11/19

Armed Robbery — SW 11" Lane 12/05

Armed Disturbance — Town Parke Apartments

12/06

~
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Burglary —SW 10" Street

12/11

Armed Disturbance — Frederick Gardens 12/15

Total =35
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UF CS5A Program

f Education (DOE) established the position of the Campus
A) in accordance with requirements outlined in the Jeanne
Security Policy and Campus Crime Statistics Act.

| signated as a UF CSA based on his/her role as a

As are reminded of their roles/responsibilities, as well as training
ts on a bi-annual basis during the Spring and Fall semesters. These
s are sent via email correspondence directly to each CSA.

*The UF CSA Coordinator ensures all reports received are reviewed to decide if a
UF Alert (Emergency Notification or Timely Warning) is required.

*The UF CSA Coordinator also ensures the incident is noted on the University of
Florida’s Annual Security and Fire Safety Report (ASFSR) which is submitted to
the DOE and made available to the university community by 1 October.
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